• prime numbers 

• square numbers 

• cube numbers 

• common factors

• common multiples

• rational and irrational numbers

• reciprocals.

Example tasks include: 

• convert between numbers and words, e.g. 
six billion is 6 000 000 000 
10 007 is ten thousand and seven 

• express 72 as a product of its prime factors

• find the highest common factor (HCF) of two 
numbers

• find the lowest common multiple (LCM) of two 
numbers.

continued

1	 Number continued

1.2	 Sets	 Notes and examples

Understand and use set language, notation and